

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Miss Michele Downes

Respondent: Change Recruitment Ltd

Heard at: East London Hearing Centre

On: 2 July 2018

Before: Employment Judge Goodrich

Representation

Claimant: In person

Respondent: Did not attend nor was represented

JUDGMENT and ORDERS

The judgment and orders of the Employment Tribunal are that:

- 1. The name of the Respondent is amended from "Change Exchange" and "Change Resourcing" to "Change Recruitment Ltd".
- 2. The Respondent has made an unauthorised deduction from the Claimant's wages. The Respondent is ordered to pay the Claimant £2,206.06.

Employment Judge Goodrich

3 July 2018